506601152 04/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6647957

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRACEY L. MCLAUGHLIN	11/29/2017
COLLEEN M CRAIG	11/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1705 EL CAMINO REAL
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306-1106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17226164	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3178

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048153500

Email: wmartin-gayle@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1245746 (EGR-000822US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILSA MARTIN-GAYLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Wilsa Martin-Gayle/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506601152 REEL: 055872 FRAME: 0911

Assignı	nent of Rights, Tit	le and Interest in Invent	ion	Docket No. 25461.12
This is an Ass	signment of the following	rights, title and interest (check all	that appl	у);
\boxtimes	United States of America	a rights, title and interest in the inv	ention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and i	nterest in the invention		
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/576,647			7
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	International (PCT) Pate	nt Application Serial No.		
Title of the In		HYPOGLYCEMIA WITH EXEN	vDIN (9-	39)
Inventors (ass	ignors)			
	Name		Address	
Tracey L. McI Colleen M. Cr	y L. McLaughlin 300 Pasteur Drive A175 MC 5303, Stanford, CA 94305 en M. Craig 300 Pasteur Drive A175 MC 5303, Stanford, CA 94305			
Assignee	Name		Address	
The Board of Stanford Junic	Trustees of The Leland	1705 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-1106		
	\$	[Page 1 of 2]		S

PATENT REEL: 055872 FRAME: 0912

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.

25461.12

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton | McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures:

Name	Signature	Date
Tracey L. McLaughlin		11/09/12
Colleen M. Craig		()

[Page 2 of 2]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 25461.12

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee,

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton | McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventoral Signatures:

Inventors' Signatures:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	**************************************
Name	Signature	Date
Tracey L. McLaughlin		
Colleen M. Craig		11/22/2017

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT

REEL: 055872 FRAME: 0914 RECORDED: 04/09/2021